Ry CAD/DPW/cw
RESOLUTION NO. 2008~ g

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE PROPOSAL OF HENDRY CORPORATION PERTAINING TO CONTRACT 08-C-
00043; FIRE STATION NOS. 13, 20 AND 21 - FUEL TANK IMPROVEMENTS, PROJECT PW7367, FOR THE BASE BID
PLUS ALTERNATES 1 AND 2 IN THE AMOUNT OF $340,903.00; AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF THE
CONTRACT BY THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF TAMPA; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, on August 12, 2008, the Mayor received bids, tabulation of such bids being hereto attached for
informational purposes for the construction of Fire Station Nos. 13, 20 and 21 - Fuel Tank Improvements, and recommends
to this Council that the proposal of Hendry Corporation be accepted, funds therefore being available in the appropriate
account; .

NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL
OF THE CITY OF TAMPA, FLORIDA, THAT:

Section 1. The proposal of Hendry Corporation in the total amount of $340,803.00 for construction of the Fire Station
Nos. 13, 20 and 21 - Fuel Tank Improvements, in accordance with plans, specifications and other related contract
documents prepared by the Contract Administration Department, is hereby approved and accepted; and the Contract is
hereby awarded to the said Contractor.

Section 2. This Resolution, which is not part of the contract documents, authorizes the Mayor to execute and the City
Clerk to attest and affix the official seal of the City of Tampa to the Contract for and on behalf of the City of Tampa.

Section 3. Plans, specifications and contract documents for the construction of said Project, which documents are
now on file in the office of the City Clerk of the City of Tampa, are hereby approved in their entirety or in substantially similar
form.

Section 4. The Director of the Contract Administration Department is hereby authorized to issue, in written form only,
work directive changes authorizing additions, deletions or revisions resulting from unforeseen conditions or emergencies,
said directives to be incorporated in subsequently issued change orders approved by the City Council.

Section 5. Any and all technical errors, informalities and irregularities in the proposal of the Contractor are hereby
waived.

Section 6. The bid security of the bidders shall be returned in accordance with the provisions of the contract
documents for this project.

Section 7. The project construction costs in the amount of $340,903.00 are provided in the City Budget for the Fiscal
Year ending September 30, 2008, in Account No. PW50321AA-06300; PW7367.

Section 8. Other proper officers of the City of Tampa are authorized to do all things necessary and proper in order to
carry out and make effective the provisions of this Resolution, which shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TAMPA, FLORIDAON SEP 1 8 2008 |

Db Lk

CHAIRMAN/ =TEM, CITY COUNCIL

Approved as to Legal Sufficiency by ATTEST:

Justin R. Vaske, Assistant City Attorney % E .
cITY CLERK/D@B#&%EER#
*1% for Art: No

V200844



08-C-00043; FIRE STATION NO’S. 13, 20 AND 21 -FUEL TANK IMPROVEMENTS

DATE: AUGUST 12, 2008

BID TABULATION

CONTRACTOR

BASE

ALT.2

Hendry Corporation $156,644.00 $107,444.00 $76,815.00 | $340,903.00
MDM Services $176,710.00 $133,685.00 $69,970.00 | $380,365.00
Surge Solution $255,210.00 $157,802.00 $22,315.00 | $435,327.00
Tanktek, Inc. $288,290.00 $216,167.00 $55,000.00 [ $599,457.00
Fueling Components Inc. $354,628.00 $186,120.00 $78,450.00 | $726,868.00

Bids Received By:

A

-

Jim Greiner, PE
Contract Manager
Contract Administration Dept.
306 E. Jackson Street, 4N
Tampa, FL. 33602




doos

08/25/2008 15:17 FAX 913241921'5 HENDRY CORPORATION

@my of Tarnpa Scheduie o! Sub-(ComraumiCmultantsfSupplIm) to be Uulized
— _.Gomractor?ém

rmva'mmmmewmmzm ot s oot e

17 08 thed documenis.
e | Towd T oie, | o
$ m | D ot | ’ﬁ:m‘«.& [m ﬁ% Patcd
(oo | v EHERE | T T
¥y ¢ 7- Jyfuhdd& [ ﬁm'j,,::“z —
5 1), K fad Mf Al . ;
15 | - -J . ‘;rd- F" ?Sﬁf EBFE B o - ‘/5'%/%8
ST mamsanemmemwdﬂmmmw PR
] opporiaes
m\?&sm. _ B | iﬁ‘zyw _

mm@ﬁe@‘ IPENRERE Dase: (-1 O




